ii. Net asset position
iii. Future intentions for Lantern

2. Item 2 – Giving of benefits to Executives
3. Refreshments with Directors

General Meeting

Copyright 2017 Lantern Hotel Group 3

• Mr Graeme Campbell, Non-Executive Director and Chairman

• Ms Shirley Liew, Non-Executive Director and Chair of the Audit &
Risk Committee

• Mr Matthew Stubbs, Non-Executive Director

Lantern Hotel Group
Board of Directors

Copyright 2017 Lantern Hotel Group 4

Status of Lantern
Successful implementation of the Sell Down Strategy

• Successful implementation of the Sell Down Strategy that was
approved by securityholders at the AGM on 25 October 2016

• $206m realised from core and non-core hotel sales. Core hotels and
non-core hotels sold at a 47% and 14% premium to book value
respectively

• Bank debt fully repaid
• Distributions paid of 14.1c per security ($124.5m)
• The Board is exploring the options for the future of Lantern
• Operating costs have been reduced to a minimum

Copyright 2017 Lantern Hotel Group 5

Net asset position ‐ unaudited
$15.4m of net assets at 30 April 2017 after distributions

Stapled Entity Consolidated
Apr‐17 Distribution

payment
Apr‐17 pro
forma

$'000 $'000 $'000

Cash 58,084  (40,627) 17,457
Other current assets 920  920
Total current assets 59,004  (40,627) 18,377

Distributions payable 40,627  (40,627) ‐
Provision for wind down costs (1) 1,309  1,309
Other current liabilities 1,713  1,713
Total current liabilities 43,649  (40,627) 3,022

Net assets 15,355  ‐ 15,355

Notes:
1. Relates to future wind down costs required to be recognised under Accounting Standards.
This does not include all costs associated with the wind down activities that will be incurred.

Copyright 2017 Lantern Hotel Group 6

Net asset position
Surplus cash

• Cash held is required for:
o Settlement of existing liabilities
o Future operating costs, including executive bonuses arising

from future distributions to security holders
o Costs to simplify the group structure
o Taxation liabilities not yet accrued

• After making certain assumptions for each of the above, the